

Lodging Fees (four-bedroom cottage, per night) *Subject to change*

Cottage	Member/Guest	Unaccompanied	Features
Dormie	\$1,000	\$1,200	The majority of each club's cottages, well-appointed with high-end furnishings, beverage center, and a communal lounge. Approx. 1,670 square feet.
Executive	\$1,400	\$1,600	More space to entertain with large lounge area, separate dining and full bar buildout, and steam showers for a private retreat. Approx. 2,150 square feet.
Premier	\$1,600	Members only	Elevated spaces for work and play includes a pool table and/or access to the range, plus other enhancements. 3 units at Hidden Creek, 1 at Victoria National, 1 at Briggs Ranch; exact layout varies by club.
Owners	Inquire	Inquire	For those special occasions when you want to impress, this two-level cottage includes golf simulator, game room, meeting space, superior views of the course, and other perks. Approx. 4,800 square feet.

Daily Guest Green Fees – no charge for replay rounds Subject to change

•	Accompanied	\$225
•	Unaccompanied	\$400
•	Family Guest*	\$100

^{*}Parents and children 23 years of age and over

Caddie Fees**

Pro (Single or Double) \$80 + gratuity per bag
Pro Forecaddie \$40 + gratuity per bag

Cancellation Policy, Rules & Regulations

30-day cancellation policy on bookings of five or fewer cottages. For groups booking six or more cottages (24 rooms) per night, there is a \$500/room night refundable deposit when cancelled at least 60 days in advance. See complete Rules & Regulations.

All dues, fees, and charges are subject to change and all applicable federal, state, and local taxes. Dormie Network reserves the right to make determinations about membership classification eligibility on a case-by-case basis. All fees are subject to change. Additional fees and services may vary based on specific club offerings.

^{**}Caddies are required at Victoria National Friday through Sunday and for all unaccompanied groups.